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in Parliament” is being broadcast
.. (Interruption).

Oral Answers

Bhri C. R. Pattabhi Raman: I will have to have notice; but it is s feature of the daily broadeast
. ... (Interruption).

Mr. Speaker: There are some hon.
Members who feel that Shri Kachhavaiya's question might be answered, though it is not relevant and 1T am not allowing it. . . .(Interruption)
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Indian High Commisglon in Pakistan
+

*859. Shrl P, K. Deo:
Shri Kapur Singh:
Shri Solanki:
Shri Narasimha Reddy:
Shri Hukam Chang

Kachhavalya:

Shri D, D, Purk:
8hri Onkar Lal Berwa:
Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri C. K. Bhattacharyya:
Shri Shree Narayam Das:
Shri Himatsingka:
8hri Rameshwar Tantia:
Shri P. C. Borooah:

Will the Minister of Affalrg be pleased to state:

Externsl

(a) whether India is consdering to reduce the size of its High Cammission in Pakistan, and

(b) it so, the details thereof?

The Mimister of External Affairs (Shri Bwaran Singh): (a) The Government of India have already reduced the size of the Indian High Commission in Pakistan.

(b) 120 officials have so far been repatriated to India, along with their families.

Shri P. K. Deo: May I know if this repatriation has takep place in East
Pakistan also?

Skri Swaran Siagh: These 120 officials have all come from Karachi.
There is some proposal for repatriating snme of the members of the staf in East Pakistan also; but, so far as my information goes, I think, it has not yet materialised.

Shri P. E Des: May I know if there has been repatriation from India to Pakistanl officials?
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SBhri Swaran Singh: Yes, Sir; repatriation has taken place of some of the members of the Pakistan High
Commission.

Shri Kapur Singh: Have the Government carefully and objectively examined this question as to whether it is in India's own interest to reduce the size of our High Commission in Pakistan; if so, with what results?

Shri Swaran Singh: All the relevant factors were taken into consideration. The Prime Minister made a statement on the floor of the House mentioning the reasons that compelled the Government of India to recall our High Commissioner and also to reduce the size of the staff of our High Commission In Karachi. The House would, no doubt, be aware that on the Pakistan gide very inhuman treatment wasg meted out to the members of our High Commission and we lodged a protest which was summarily rejected. We had no option but to lodge a strong protest asking for an apology and assurance that the normal diplomatic privilege would be avallable and in the absence of such an assurance we had no option but to take this action.

8bri Kapur Singh: My question has not been answered.

Mr. Speaker: There has been a long reply.
Bhri EKapur Singh: A long reply does not necessarily answer the question; it mostly evades the question.

Mr. Speaker: T am satisfled that it bas been answered.
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Shri Nath Pai: In view of the statement made by the Prime Minister and by the Foreign Minister and what we know from the reports in the press about the inhuman treatment meted out to Indian staff defying all tenets of diplomacy and international decency, may I know whether the Prime Minister will take up this issue with the Pakistan President, when he meets him in Tashkent, that we may not only have to reduce the staff but may consider whether we should have a diplomatic mission in Karachi if this ig the kind of treatment that is to be meted out to India's accredited representatives?

The Prime Minister and Minister of Atomic Energy (Shri Lal Bahadur Bhastrl): I cannot reply to this question at present. But suppose—I do not know—he makes another proposal that we should restore our diplomatic relations and we should have again the High Comimssions posted in both the countries. It he comes up with that proposal, T shal have to consider evertyhing in that context.

Shri Nath Pal: Will he be secking guarantees or not? What Is the use of restoring diplomatic relations? Supposing this question comes up, will be bee seeking guarantees or not?

Mr. Speaker: That is a hypothetical queston.

Shri Nath Pal: It is not a hypothe-
eal question. Tt is bound to come...

Mr. Bpeaker: How can the Prime Minister tell at this moment as to when one guestion comes up, what he would answer there? Bhri D. C.
Sharma.

Bhri Nath Pai: This was the original question.

Shri D. C. Sharma: It has been state-ed by the External Affairg Ministry that 120 persons have been repatriated.
May 1 know what sin the other 110 members have committed in this life or in their previous life that they are allowed to be subjected to inhuman harassment, unprecedented in the history of any country, in Pakistan and, if so, what efforts the Government are going to make to see to it that their lives do not become a series of persecutions and a series of oppres-
sions in that country?

Shri Kapur Singh:
English.

Shri Swaran Singh:
question of sin, ...

Mr. Speaker: I am not here to judge whether it is grammatical or not.
But there is one thing that this is not a subject that is within the speclal knowledge of this Government as to whether they have committed any wrong or sin in the other world.

Bhri Bwaran Singh: After the ceasefire...... (Interruption).

Ungrammatical

There is no

Bhri D. C. Sharma: I think you should stop him from making such observations. 1 know what English he knows and I also know what he is.

Mr. Bpeaker: Order, order. He need not go any further. 1 would request hon, Members not to enter into these controversies as to whether the English is grammatical or not. I have said so many times that I am not =
judge. . .. (Interruption).

Bhri D. C. Sharma: 1 would like to have an arbitrator from any country and let him ask him to speak English for five minutes, This gentleman speaks English in a Punjabi accent . . .
(Interruption).

Mr. Speaker: Order, order.
Shri Kapur Singh: Mr. Speaker,
Sir....

Mr. Speaker: He may kindly ait down., Why should he continue this controversy? 1 am not going to enter into this controversy as to whether the English spoken is correct or mot, whether it is Queen's English or not and so on.

The Members should try to understand each other.

DECEMBER 6, 1965

Oral Answers 5612

Shri D, C. Sharma: I understand him very well

Shri Eapur Singh: May 1 make a submission on what you have said just now? (Interruption) I do not want to comment on what my hon friend Mr. Sharma has said.

Shri Swaran Singh: I have understood what he wanted to know....
(Interruption),

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. There ought to be.some end to this controversy, (Interruptions).

Order, order, 1 have passed on te the next member.

Shri D. C. Sharma roge—

Mr. Speaker: If the hon. member sits down, I shall look into, it; if he does not, then I will not

Shri C. K. Bhattacharyya: Will hon. Minister kindly state whether proper care has been taken of the staff of our Deputy High Commission in Dacca and under any arrangement, the staff of the Deputy High Commissions’ office in Calcutta, of Pakistan, are being sent away to Pakistan?

Shri Swaran Singh: We have not asked for any of the members of the Pakistan Deputy High Commission in Calcutta to be sent away nor has Pakistan asked us to bring back the members of our staff. This is an action which has been taken by the two Governments on either side.
They have withdrawn & part of their staff. In Dacca, conditions have been difficult but not so bad; still there are some proposals to reduce the size of our staff there.

Mr. Speaker: Shri D. C. Sharma may now put his gquestion briefly.

Shri D. C, Sharma: I wanted to know from the hon. Minister of External Affairs what protection they have given to those Indians—about a hundred of them—who are still there and whether any assurance has been given that they will not be oppreased by the Pakistan authorities?
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Bhri Swaran Simgh: After the C fire and ti thereafter, the harassment which was meted out to the memberz of our staff at the time of the conflict has very considerably reduced and there is no great danger at the present moment to their lives.

Several hon. Members roge—

Mr. Speaker: [ will not call the members who try to catch me by the ears. Shri Prakash Vir Shastri.
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Shri Shinkre: Have the Government come across the campaign of vilification that Pakistan has started about ill-treatment of Pakistani aa-
tionals in India and, it so, may I know what measures Government have taken to show to the world that Pakistan is doing this campaign baselessly and only to cover their ill-treaiment of Indians in Pakistan?

Shri Swaran Singh: The hoa. member is quite right. Pakistan ha=.
in their reply to our notes of protest. made unfounded allegations about the supposed ill-treutment of the members of the Pakistani High Commission in India. No one is misled by that propaganda and we have acquainted. all the countries about the real facts of the situation.

12.00 hrs.

Mr. Speaker: We will now take up the Calling Attention Notice. Shri
Indrajit Gupta.

Shri Kapur Singh: Before you take up any other item I may be permitted to make a submiss.on on the direction which you have just now given us and which is binding on the House with regard to the proceedings. You have just now directed that, in future, no intervention should be made with regard to the language spoken by an hon. Member. Sir, your direction is binding on us. But there are two kinds of interventions, One intervention might be for the purpose of maintaining the purity of the language I quite agree that it may be unneces-
ssary and it will not be meeting with your approval to make that kind of intervention. But there might also bhe an intervention with a view to point out thatl the sentence just spoken. on the ground of it being um-
prammatical, is l:kely to give rise to two different meanings. In that case, 1 think, the intervention should not only he permissible but should be wel ome

Mr. Speaker: That should be for the Minister to decide. If he feels....
(Interruptions) Order, order. If he has any doubt about the actual mean-mg of the sentence that is spoken, he can point outl ‘that there are two different intlerpretations and which one the member wants. If the Minister is unaware of it..(Interruptions)
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Shri H. N. Mukerjee: Shri Kapur Singh has taken upon himself the task of repairing the damat® that is being caused to the English language.
I am reminded of & motor repair shop very near Delhi where there is a poster which says “Repairers will be executed”.
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Defence Team to UB.A.

*657. Shri 5. M_ Banerjee: Will the Minister of Defenze be pleased to state:

{a) whether the team of Defince experts which was sent to U.S.A. has since returnad %o India;

(b) if so, the outcome of their visit;
(¢) whether some definite assurances have been given by USA.; and
(d) it s, what are thos2 assurarces?

The Minister of Defence Produe-
tiem in the Ministry of Defence (Shri A. M. Thimas): (a) to (d). The late Shri 5. J. Shahaney, D.G.O.F., visited USA in JuneJuly, 1965 for discussions with U.S. authorities in connection with the procurement of plant and machinery for Ordnance Factories under the U.S. Military Credit Sales Programme. Arrangements for supply of plant and machinery were finalised during the discussion. The programme has, however, been suspended by US. Governmeni since
September, 1965.

indiap High Commission in Karachi

*480. Shri Bolanki:

Shri Kapur Singh:

Shri P. K. Deo:

Shri Narasimha Reddy:

Shrimatj] Maimoona Sulam:

Shri Yashpal Singh:

Bhri Kajrolkar:

Shri Hokam Chang
Kachhavaiya:

Bhri D. D. Purt:

Shri B. Barua:

Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether India had requested some Western countries to look aftor thie“lntmm of the ¥ndian High Commission in Karachi during the Inde-Pakistan hostilities; '

